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I GEODETIC BENCHMARK ZONING MATRIX | ]
SETBACK
voE ©R TO BULDING Fack BENCHMARK NO. 00819758057
2 ELEVATION = 251.929 (DATUM CGVD 1928:1978) MUNICIPAL ADDRESS - 8522 MAYFIELD ROAD, BOLTON, ONTARIO
o RED BRICK BUILDING (ELLWOOD MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL) PART OF LOT 1, CONCESSION 6, GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF ALBION
8 ON EAST SIDE OF HWY. 50, 0.8 KM SOUTH OF JCT OF HWY 50 TOWN OF CALEDON , REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
S n SITE PLAN AND KING ST. IN THE TOWN OF CALEDON (BOLTON),
© 55.2 M NORTH OF ELLWOOD DR. AND 104 M EAST OF ZONING: MP - PRESTIGE INDUSTRIAL and MS - SERVICED INDUSTRIAL
w SCALE: 1:400 CENTRELINE OF HWY 50. TABLET IS SET HORIZONTALLY IN WEST —
FACE OF CONCRETE FOUNDATION OF GYMSANIUM, 1.7 M LOT AREA (Minimum) m2 ft2
NORTH OF S.W. CORNER AND 12 CM BELOW BRICKWORK. Minimum Required Lot Area = 925.0 m2 (0.0925 ha)
W Geodetic Benchmark information was taken from a digital file of Plan EXISTING LOT AREA (2.48 ha 24,800.00 266,744.98
4 (This area does NOT include 0.41 ha of undeveloped
01 5 10 20 40m of Survey as prepared by Ashenhurst Nouwens & Associates Inc. O.L.S. land at east end of site "West Rainbow Creek Tributary’)
TOTAL LOT AREA 24,800.00 266,944.98
SlTE STAT'ST'CS LOT FRONTAGE (Minimum) REQUIRED PROVIDED
30.0m 79.20m
SITE AREA BREAKDOWN m2 BUILDING AREA (Max. Permitted 50% of Lot Areq PERMITTED PROVIDED
BUILDING AREA / LOT AREA 12,400.00  2,514.43 m2
Lot Area 24,800.00 2,514.43 / 28,900.00 = 10.14%
Building Area 2,514.43 BUILDING AREA BREAKDOWN m2 ft2
Landscaped Areas including sodded areas 2,054.26 PROPOSED INDUSTRIAL
Asphalt Paving (West side of property only) 1,833.70 : Warehouse Storage & Maintenance Garage  2,172.58 23,385.46
Concrete Sidewalk (North & West side of Building): 213.26 : Office 341.85 3,679.64
Concrete Loading Ramp & Retaining Walls: 304.03
Garbage Enclosure: 16.94 TOTAL BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA 2,514.43 27,065.10
Gravel Parking (East side of property): 17,754.48
Concrete Perimefer Curbs: 108.50 E%RTN&%%%\?UM (Coleraine Drive) REQUIRED PROVIDED
oleraine Drive
TOTAL LOT AREA 24,800.00 TO WEST PROPERTY LINE 9.0m 29.940m
INTERIOR SIDE YARD MINIMUM (North Side)
Firm Name : Name of Project : Name & Address of Owner : TO NORTH PROPERTY LINE 6.0m 9.588m
GENERAL NOTES Exsen Engineering Ltd. INDUSTRIAL BUILDING TRIPLE X INC. INTERIOR SIDE YARD MINIMUM (South Side) 15 | Buiding Pemmit Submission 12 June 2025
John Crimi, P. Eng. 12155 Coleraine Drive TO SOUTH PROPERTY LINE 3.0m 3.0m 14 | Site Plan Approval - 2nd Submission 12 June 2025
Location ; Bolton, Ontario, L6S 5N3 REAR SIDE YARD MINIMUM
. . ) 13| Consultant Coordinafi 5 June 2025
@ : 111 Pacific Avenue, Ste. 1211 12155 Coleraine Drive TO EAST PROPERTY LINE 7.5m 270.829m R e
BUILDING PERMIT - SPA DRAWING LIST Overhead Door Entrance-Loading Dock :r?lrogg, Ontario, M6P 2P2 Bolton, Ontario GASOLINE PUMP ISLAND 12 | Consultant Coordination 4 June 2025
jonn@exsen.ca ACCESSORY SETBACKS (Minimum) Not Applicable Not Applicable 11| Consuttant Coordination 30 May 2025
A-1 Site Plan, Site Stafistics & Matrices ‘ I ' Overhead Door Entrance-Drive-in Ontario Building Code Data Matrix Building Code Ontario Building Code Data Matrix Building Code ACCESSORY OPEN STORAGE 10 | Consulant Coordination 22 May 2025
A-2.1  Foundation Elon < Part 3 Reference Part 3 Reference AREA SETBACKS (Minimum) Not Applicable Not Applicable 9 | Consutant Coordination 20 May 2025
2-3% E:OOI’ E:On ;\/{:IFST quor Le':'/e| Lovel Main & Secondary Door Enfrance/Exit Locations 300 Building Code 0. Reg. 203124 Last Amendment 0. Reg. 20324 314 Water Service / I No W Yes ACCESSORY OUTSIDE SALES OR 8 | Revised per Updated Driveway Entrance Design by GDH | 22 April 2025
A_2‘4 Rgg;; Plgr? ezzanine - Upper Leve Version: : : : - Supply is Adequate DISPLAY AREA SETBACK (Minimum) Not Applicable Not Applicable 7 | Revised to Suit Comments from SPA 1st Submission 31 March 2025
B , . , 1. All dimensions noted on this plan are noted in millimetres. , ‘ ~ . "
A-2.5  Floor Plan Detail & Reflected Ceiling Plan - First Floor Level P 301 | Project Type: W New LI Addion [ Renovation AI11.2 315 | Construction Type Restriction: W Combustible Permitied [T Non-combustible Required 322.20-83.& BUILDING HEIGHTS {Moximurm) 180m 1054 11.5m ¢ | efonfoprovel [Rbmsen | 6O
A-2.6  Door Schedule & Room Finish Schedule 2. Information for this site plon was taken from a digital file of [0 Changeof Use 1 Addition and Renovation Actual: [ Combustible M Non-combustible [I Combination 3214. LANDSCAPED AREA (Min. Required 10% of Lot Areq) 1,105.73 m2 1,821.52 m2 > | Traffic Flow Truck Circuiation on Sit for Traler Parking 23 September 2024
A-3.1  Elevations Plan of Survey Showing Topogrophy of Part of Lot 1, Heaw Timber H No O Yes Actual Landscaped Area 4 | Traffic Flow Truck Circulation on Site for Trailer Parking |20 September 2024
2_2‘} (BNuilﬁiBgTC.qoss-Sec’rions %3»95 gsfsgglgaco;’r? Oligemgrlllngf\?\\(JVrrl}gi"poﬁ’rf Agkf)i?gelpotsh ere ared Description: New Warehouse with Maintenance Garage and Subsidiary Office Conslructon 1821.52/2870000m2 = 1647 % 3 | Traffic Flow Truck Entrance Design Coordination 12 September 2024
-o. a erailis , A : : . . -
by Ashenhurst Nouwens & Associates Inc Pree 302 | MajorOccupancy | Occupancy Use 31241 316 | Importance Category | L1 Low LI Low Human Occupancy [ Post Disaster Shelte MEAYA e Front Lot Lk (W S - Coercine brivel “om " om o e o e e
Professional Engineers & Ontario Land Surveyors Classification: o ] M Normal [ Minor Storage Building [ Explosive or Hazardous Substances 741218 From Rear Lot Line (East Side) 1.5m 45.080m 1| Traffic Flow Truck Entrance Design Cooradination 29 August 2024
295 King William S’rree’r, Suite 204, Homil’ron, Ontario L8R 1B] Group F, Division 2 Maintenance Garage I High [ Post-Disaster From InTerior S!de Lot Line (North S[de) 1.5m 1.5m no. issued / revision date
- il . eismic aSa(0.2) = 1.21(3), i
e- mail: anl@AshenhurstNouwens.ca ; Hazard Index Seismic design required for Table 4.1.8.18. items 6 t0 21: 4.1.8.18(2) DRIVEWAY SETBACKS ,(M'n'mum), . . owner
. . T . File No. 22-071-TOPO NORTH 3.03 Superimposed W No LI Yes 3227 ) From Front Lot Line (West Side - Coleraine Drive) 1.5m 15.0m
A-l  Site Plan, Site Statistics & Matrices Also a Sketch to llustrate areas as prepared by Major Qccupancies: | pescription; (e 72 52 (0.2)) > 0,35 OR Post Disaster) HNo M ves From Rear Lot Line (East Side) 1.5m 9.0m TRIPLE X INC.
A-2.2  Floor Plan - First Floor Level Kremar Survevors Lid. 2024 ' From Interior Side Lot Line (North Side) 1.5m 1.5m 12155 Coleraine Drive
A-23  Floor Plan Mezzanine - Uoper Level ) y . — —— — 3.18 Occupant Load Floor Level/Area Occupancy Based On Occupant Load 3417, 11422, From Interior Side Lot Line (South Side) 5m 15m :
: . PP Ontario Land Surveyors 3.04 Building Area (m2) Description: Existing New Total [A]14.1.2. Type (Persons) Bolton, Ontario, L7E 3B4
A1 Hevations 1137 Centre Sireet, Thomhill, Onforio L4J 3M6 Frst Storey 0 251443 251443 First Storey (Warehouse-Mice, Gerage) P2 ByDesin 13 PARKING SPACE SETBACK (Minimum)
- - . F Front Lot Li West Side - Coleraine Diri 6.0 9.0
Tel. (9%5(): rr71%18r 8%53 Fax. (905) 738-9221 Total 0 251443 2561443 First Storey (Office) D 9.3m2 / person 37 o o Lo e [eer s - Coleraine brive) Som 4500 —
Fi'le" 'N'o 2 ]S’ZSKO] 205 s Area (m2) Descriot Exist N Total Al14.12 Total 50 From Interior Side Lot Line (North Side) 3.0m 3.0m
. 24- . ross Area (m escription: xistin ew ota 412, ior Si i i
LOCATION PLAN Wheelwright Group Inc & Exsen Engineering Ltd. Fi tStp 0 : 951443 251443 i om nleTor e o e P > > PROPOSED INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
NOT responsible for Same.. TII‘:‘, | orey ; 2,514.43 2,514.43 19 Barrier Free Design: W Yes LI No Explanation: 38, ACCESSORY USES Not Applicable Not Applicable 12155 Coleraine Drive, Bolton, Ontario
. ola w14 1% i i il T f Cal ite Plan File No. SPA 24-0087
Highway 50 3. Refer also fo Landscape Drawings L-1 & L-2 as prepared by 320 | Hazardous Substances | 1 Yes M No Explanation: OARBACE FNCLOSURES frovided Quiside fne Bulding ool Caedon e e Te o TR 200
" Reed Olsen Landscape Architect Inc. and 306 | Mezzanine Area (m2) | Description: Existing New Total 3211, PARKING STANDARDS REQURED ~ PROVIDED
Site Grading/Servicing drawings G-1, P-1 & S-1 as prepared by Not Applicable 321 | Required Fire Horizontal Assembly Rating (H) Supporting  Non-Combustible 32.220-83. & NON-RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS WHEELWRIGHT GROUP INC.
— A. M. Candaras Associates Inc Resistance Ratings Assembly  In Lieu of Rating 32.14. INDUSTRIAL USE - NET FLOOR AREAS: ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS
3.07 Building Height _ 1 Storeys above grade M5 (m)Above Grade A]1412.& Floors Over Basement N/A N/A I No [ Yes M NA {wgigwszglgol\rféiﬁ%nonce Gorglg;g.% m2 110 FENMAR DRIVE
Pilsworth Road - 4, Elefc’rricol site lighting shown for coordination purposes only. 0 Storeys below grade 3211 Floos 0 0 Dt Dves M NA Deduct Alowable Aveas s TEL: (416) 1415630 | FAX: (416) 741.9059
= Refer to Electrical drawings as prepared by ezzanine 0 es utlined on Site Plan: 37m
. ¥ gS: HL Engineering Ltd.; Wheelwright Group Inc. & 3.08 High Building M No O Yes 3.26. Roof 0 0 LI No  [1Yes [1NA Net Floor Area: 1,969.21 m2
a © & Exsen Engineering Ltd., NOT responsible for same. 322 | Spati i i i - (1 Space / 90m2 of Net Floor Areq)
. = | & ' . patial Separation Wall EBF LD. Required Construction Cladding Type 323 N EXSEN ENGINEERING LTD.
NixonRd. | g % = 5 g Jst . ) f dnat 3.09 l;lll:gf]lz?]; :rf fﬁiif:’ 1 Street(s) 32.2.10.83.25. m2) (m FRR.(H Type Required Required (1,969.21 / 90 = 21.88 or 22) 22 Spaces 27 Spaces CONSULTING ENGINEERS
? g 3 5 > Unr eé?é?%?ﬂ SIReefSeernT/(l)cgies Sg\I{VV?Cir?r %?grc:g% Iogrowin S North - Warehouse 252 9.6  0.75 I Non-Combustible ~ H Non-Combustible {gfﬁlg)r oss Floor Area 341.85 m2 111 PACIFIC AVENUE, STE. 1211
< e 2 purp y: ge 9 9 310 | Buiding Classification: 3222083, Noth-Oficc 60 96  NIA LI Non-Combustible L Non-Combustble e lowable Areds TORONTO, ONTARIO
& 5 — as prepared by A.M. Candaras Associates Inc. : : . i . i . . ‘ M6P 2P2
s kS O . : ; (Size & Construction East 688 282  N/A I Non-Combustible I Non-Combustible Outlined on Site Plan: 63.73 m?2
S é_‘i Wheelwrlgh’r.Group Inc & Exsen Englneerlng Ltd. Relative to Occupancy) | 3.2.2.81. Group F, Division 2, up to 2 Storeys, Sprinklered South 387 3 2 [T Non-Combustible [ Non-Combustible Nel Floor Area: 57812 M0 Ph. 'g416) 712-0970
S Simpson Rd. 5 NOT responsible for same. West - Warehouse 406 483  N/A I Non-Combustible 1 Non-Combustible : ‘ john@exsen.ca
- S 341 | Sprinkler System B Required L1 Not Required 3.215.8322.17. West - Office 134 483 NI [1 Non-Combustible [ Non-Combusfible (1 Space / 30m2 of Net Floor Area)
Ol & . ) o (278.12 /30 =9.27 or 10) 10 Spaces 10 Spaces scale
5 > 7. Ground Sign Proposed: M Entire Building [0 Selected Compartments 123 Plumbing Fixt Rafio: Male/Female: 50/50 Except as otherwise noted 374 Total Parking S - 325 37 S 1:400
$ 2 Proposed ground signs (if required by the Owner at a later date) LI Selected FloorAreas L1 In Lieu of Roof Rating “ | Reduremonts ol ' _ i clairarking spaces: paces paces -
S to conform to Town of Caledon Sign By-law 94-14, O] Basement 7 None squirements Floor Level/Area Occupant 0BC Fixtures WC's BARRIER FREE PARKING (13 to 100) DM
= Load Reference Required Provided Parking Requirement 4% of Required Spaces (32x.04=1.280r2) = 2 Spaces 2 Spaces "
8. Barrier Free Entrance 3.12 Standpipe System M NotRequired [ Required 329. Whole Building 50 37429 3/Sex 4 Male TOTAL PARKING (Including Barrier Free) 32 Spaces 37 Spaces August 2024
- ; i i 1 Female checked
Coleraine Drive Front enfrance aluminum doors are equiped : 343 | Fire Alarm Syst Not Required Required 324, _remae LOADING & DELIVERY STANDARDS
with electric power operators c/w push buttons in mullions. re Alarm System | L1 NotRequired Ml Require 2Unisex - DRIVE-
; : Proposed: M Single Stage 1 Two Stage [ None - LOADING SPACES : DRIVE-UP DOCKS
Project Site — . ' 1 Universal LOADING: (3.5m x 14.0m x 3.35m high) 1 Space 3 Spaces ” T
gollg?oine Srive On Site Snow Storage DELIVERY: (3.5m x 9.0m] 1 Space 1 Space Overall Key P WG-55 5g '
9. All snow will be stored on site and located as needed. 1 All references are to Division B of the OBC unless preceded by [A] for Division A and [C] for Division C. 1 All references are to Division B of the OBC unless preceded by [A] for Division A and [C] for Division C. TOTAL LOADING 2 Spaces 4 Spaces Sife Plan A 1
-
Custom Sheet Size 30" x 42"




